
Closure Date/Time Diversion 

A1 Sandy to Black Cat 
Roundabout (northbound) 

Monday 3 October to Friday 14 October 8pm 
to 6am, (weeknights only) 

Drivers will take A603 Sandy Road/Bedford Road through 
Moggerhanger, then join the A421 east to re-join the A1 at 
the Black Cat Roundabout. (Diagram 1) 

A1 Black Cat Roundabout 
to Sandy (southbound) 

Monday 17 October to Monday 14 November, 
8pm to 6am, (weeknights only) 

Drivers will follow the above diversion route in reverse. 

A1 Sandy to Black Cat 
Roundabout (northbound) 

Tuesday 15 November to Monday 21 
November, 8pm to 6am, (weeknights only) 

As above 

A1 Sandy to Biggleswade 
South Roundabout 
(southbound)  

Tuesday 22 November to Friday 13 January, 
8pm to 6am, (weeknights only) 
 
NB – no work will take place on Friday 25 
November (Black Friday) and between 
Friday 23 December and Tuesday 3 
January (Christmas period). 

Drivers will exit the A1 at junction 10 (Radwell) and follow 
the A507 Arlesey Road/Ampthill Road, then join the A6 
northbound at Clophill. Take the A421 east, then the A603 
Bedford Road/Sandy Road through Moggerhanger to re-
join the A1 at Sandy. (Diagram 2) 
 

A1 Biggleswade South 
Roundabout to Sandy 
(northbound)  

Monday 16 January to Friday 3 February, 
8pm to 6am (weeknights only) 

Drivers will follow the above diversion route in reverse. 

 


